GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY PORT DEPARTMENT PUDUCHERRY

Puducherry, the 1 2 FEB 2024

PRESS NOTICE FOR e-Tender

On behalf of the President of India, tenders are invited through e-Tendering by the Executive Engineer, Port Department., Puducherry, for the following work from eligible Contractors / Firms who are having wide experience in the field of dredging. Contractors should produce documentary evidence in support of their having satisfactorily completed three similar works each of 40% of estimate cost put to tender or two works each of 60% of estimate cost put to tender or one work of 80% of estimate cost put to tender in the last seven (7) years ending last day of the month previous to the one in which the tenders are invited (Similar work means "Dredging/De-silting/Marine Fabrication works directly undertaken by the contractor in Government Ports, Government undertakings and Private Ports. Sub contracted Dredging/De-silting/Marine Fabrication works undertaken by the contractor will not be considered while evaluating the eligibility criteria. The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum; calculated from the date of completion to last date of receipt of applications for tenders. The contractor after purchasing the valid ikey and Digital signature certificate can only be able to download the Press Notice, Notice Inviting Tender and other related documents and upload the bid document on line by verifying the Tender Number assigned for the work from https://pudutenders.gov.in.

SI. No	Tender No	Name of Work	Approximate Estimated Cost (Rs)	e-Tender Processing Fee	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs)	Eligibility
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
01	2024_ PORT_ 15216	Fabrication, Supply and Erection of 40 Mtrs Floating Trash Barrier across the Confluence Point of Uppar Drainage Canal and Inner Channel of Port.		500 + GST @ 5%	29,600/-	As stated above and in NIT

(i) Availability of NIT

: from 10.00 A.M. on 15.02.2024 to 3.30 P.M. on 21.02.2024.

(ii)	Closing time for submission of e-Tender	:	21.02.2024	at 4.00 P.M
(iii)	Date & Time of Opening of tender	:	22.02.2024	at 10.30 A.M

The Contractors who are having more than three works on hand at the time of tendering are not eligible to participate in the tender (PWD/Other than PWD Contractors). While tendering, the Contractor should upload the declaration duly signed by him stating that "I am not having more than three works in hand"

The Bidders should provide list of works under execution or awarded duly signed along with the tender in "Form D".

Other than the Puducherry PWD registered Contractors shall upload the "Form C" that the statement of details of completed works as per the eligibility criteria specified in the NIT.

The Executive Engineer, Port Department, Puducherry reserves the right to change the opening time and date of the tender for administrative reason by notifying the same in the website.

Tender schedule can be downloaded and submitted online through the website <u>https://pudutenders.gov.in</u> only by those eligible tenderers, who are having valid ikey and Digital Signature Certificate and the tender schedules cannot be purchased from the Office of the Executive Engineer by remitting the cash in the Office the Executive Engineer and no pre request for issue of tender schedules will be entertained in the Office of the Executive Engineer.

The contractor shall submit e-tendering fee and Earnest Money Deposit on or before the closing date and time for submission of e-tender through online through NEFT / RTGS/DIRECT DEBIT modes only for which necessary challan will be available in the website. This Office will not be responsible for any delay in the realization of EMD/ e-tender processing fee. The Contractors who had downloaded the Tender Schedule from the website shall submit the Tender Schedule online before the scheduled time of submission. (Tender schedule brought to the Office of the Executive Engineer for placing in the Tender Box is not allowed)

On the scheduled time and date of opening, the Executive Engineer authorizes the opening of tender on the notified time. Eligible tenderer can access the particulars after opening of tender in the website. The Department will not be liable for any delay in submission of tender.

This work is covered under Puducherry Goods and Services Tax Act 2017 and hence the contractor are requested to quote the rates including the effect of GST. Additional/Separate claim will not be entertained on any account after the award of work. The payment is also liable for TDS as instructed by the Commercial Tax Department based on GST. A copy of the GST registration certificate should also be enclosed.

The General Conditions of Contract for PWD Works 2014 (Form7/8) is available on the website <u>https://pwd.py.gov.in</u> and the same can be viewed online by the intending Contractors.

The Earnest Money and e-tender processing fee should be deposited only through NEFT / RTGS/DIRECT DEBIT modes available in the website. The Earnest Money and e-tender processing fee should be drawn in favour of the Executive Engineer, Port Department, Puducherry.

The time allowed for carrying out the work will be 15 (Fifteen) days.

If the opening day of tender happens to be a Public Holiday the same will be opened on next working day.

The Executive Engineer, Port department, Puducherry reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

For e-payment assistance please contact ICICI BANK for e-payment help desk guidance in Phone No. +91 - 9840806302.

For e-tender assistance: Please Contact e-Procurement Cell, 3rd Floor, Chief Secretariat, Puducherry, e-tender help desk for guidance in phone No. 0413-2220225 and 0413-2220262, mail id: <u>Support-eproc.pon@nic.in</u>

Pr' Mullinen

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER